## Effective July 12, 2021

NSB Bank, 2650 4<sup>th</sup> Street S.W., Mason City, IA 50401 has defined its Assessment Area in compliance with the Community Reinvestment Act.

The Assessment Area for the Main Office located at 2650 4<sup>th</sup> Street SW in Mason City, IA 50401, for the Branch Office located at 451 S. Illinois Avenue, Mason City, IA 50401, for the Branch Office located at 900 Central Avenue, Northwood IA 50459, for the Branch Office located at 101 Highway 60 North, Forest City, IA 50436, for the Branch Office located at 11723 Highway 9, Thompson, Iowa 50478 and for the Branch Office located at 173 Main Street North, Titonka, Iowa 50480 is all of Cerro Gordo County, Iowa, all of Worth County, Iowa, all of Winnebago County, Iowa, all of Hancock County, Iowa and part of Kossuth County, Iowa which includes the following Block Numbering Areas:

Cerro Gordo County, Iowa 9501, 9502, 9503, 9504, 9505, 9506, 9507, 9508, 9509, and 9510

Worth County, Iowa 6901, 6902 and 6903

Winnebago County, Iowa 6801, 6802, 6803

Hancock County, Iowa 2701, 2702, 2703, 2704

Kossuth County, Iowa 9501, 9502